

Model: EP-B40

AUKEY

User Manual

Magnetic Wireless Earbuds

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building 10A, Electronics Trade Center
Huizhou City, Fenghuo Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

AUKEY

User Manual

Magnetic Wireless Earbuds

English 01-08
Deutsch 09-16
Français 17-24
Español 25-32
Italiano 33-40
日本語 41-47

Contents

English 01-08
Deutsch 09-16
Français 17-24
Español 25-32
Italiano 33-40
日本語 41-47

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY EP-B40 Magnetic Wireless Earbuds. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents

Magnetic Wireless Earbuds Carrying Pouch
Micro-USB Cable User Manual x1
Warranty Card

Specifications

Model	EP-B40
Micro-USB Cable	BT 4.1, A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HFP, aptX, CVC845
Chipset	CN8645
Microphone Reduction	67 generation dual-mic CVC
Microphone Sensitivity	-38dB 33dB
Frequency Range	20-20KHz
Input	DC 5V
Charging Time	1.5 hours
Play Time	Up to 8 hours
Talk Time	Up to 8 hours
Battery Type	Lithium-ion (2 x 40mAh)
Operating Range	Up to 10m / 33ft
Weight	13g / 0.46oz

01 -

Product Diagram

02 -

Getting Started

Adjusting

1. Fully charge your earbuds before first use. Before charging, make sure the earbuds are fully charged. To charge, simply connect one end of the micro-USB cable to a USB charging port and the other end to the earbud port on the earbuds. When the LED indicator light turns red, your earbuds are fully charged and ready for use. Charging takes around 1.5 hours.

Bluetooth Pairing with Two Devices

1. Press and hold the " pairing " button on Device A to turn off the earbuds.
2. Once paired, double wireless function on Device A to turn off the earbuds.
3. Press the instructions in the " pairing " section to pair with Device B.
4. Once paired with Device B, re-connect wireless function on Device A and select "AUKEY EP-B40" in the list of paired devices.
5. You can now use the previous code to pair with other paired devices.

Notes

- To reset the earbuds, power on the earbuds and then hold volume +/-, volume - and multi-function button simultaneously until the LED indicator flashes red for 2 seconds. Once the pairing light is colored, you will hear a beep and when you turn on the earbuds next time, the earbuds will automatically enter pairing mode.
- The earbuds will automatically shut down after 5 minutes in pairing mode if no devices are paired.
- If you paired device is turned off or manually disconnected, the earbuds LED indicator will flash blue once every 8 seconds and the earbuds will shut down after 5 minutes.
- The maximum wireless operating range is 33ft (10m). If you exceed this range, the earbuds will disconnect from your paired device and you will hear a tone. The connection will be established once you re-enter the wireless range within 15 minutes. The earbuds will automatically reconnect to the last paired device.
- To connect with other devices, repeat the previous " pairing " steps.

03 -

Music and Calls Control

Once paired with your smartphone, making and answering phone calls can be managed via the in-line remote.

Answer / End a call	Press the multi-function button once
Reject an incoming call	Press the multi-function button for more than 2 seconds
Mute / Resume a call	Press and hold the volume - for 2 seconds during a call
Volume +/-	Press the volume +/-
Next / Previous track	Press the multi-function button once
Play / Pause	Press the volume +/-
Head / Previous track	Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds
EQ Switch	Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

Shooting Audio

Once paired, you can wireless stream audio from your device to your earbuds. Music will automatically pause when you receive an incoming phone call, and resume once the call has ended.

Play / Pause

Press the multi-function button once

Next / Previous Track

Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds

EQ Switch

Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

04 -

Music and Calls Control

Once paired with your smartphone, making and answering phone calls can be managed via the in-line remote.

Answer / End a call	Press the multi-function button once
Reject an incoming call	Press the multi-function button for more than 2 seconds
Mute / Resume a call	Press and hold the volume - for 2 seconds during a call
Volume +/-	Press the volume +/-
Next / Previous track	Press the multi-function button once
Play / Pause	Press the volume +/-
Head / Previous track	Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds
EQ Switch	Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

Shooting Audio

Once paired, you can wireless stream audio from your device to your earbuds. Music will automatically pause when you receive an incoming phone call, and resume once the call has ended.

Play / Pause

Press the multi-function button once

Next / Previous Track

Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds

EQ Switch

Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

05 -

Music and Calls Control

Once paired with your smartphone, making and answering phone calls can be managed via the in-line remote.

Answer / End a call	Press the multi-function button once
Reject an incoming call	Press the multi-function button for more than 2 seconds
Mute / Resume a call	Press and hold the volume - for 2 seconds during a call
Volume +/-	Press the volume +/-
Next / Previous track	Press the multi-function button once
Play / Pause	Press the volume +/-
Head / Previous track	Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds
EQ Switch	Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

Shooting Audio

Once paired, you can wireless stream audio from your device to your earbuds. Music will automatically pause when you receive an incoming phone call, and resume once the call has ended.

Play / Pause

Press the multi-function button once

Next / Previous Track

Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds

EQ Switch

Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

06 -

Music and Calls Control

Once paired with your smartphone, making and answering phone calls can be managed via the in-line remote.

Answer / End a call	Press the multi-function button once
Reject an incoming call	Press the multi-function button for more than 2 seconds
Mute / Resume a call	Press and hold the volume - for 2 seconds during a call
Volume +/-	Press the volume +/-
Next / Previous track	Press the multi-function button once
Play / Pause	Press the volume +/-
Head / Previous track	Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds
EQ Switch	Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

Shooting Audio

Once paired, you can wireless stream audio from your device to your earbuds. Music will automatically pause when you receive an incoming phone call, and resume once the call has ended.

Play / Pause

Press the multi-function button once

Next / Previous Track

Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds

EQ Switch

Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

07 -

Music and Calls Control

Once paired with your smartphone, making and answering phone calls can be managed via the in-line remote.

Answer / End a call	Press the multi-function button once
Reject an incoming call	Press the multi-function button for more than 2 seconds
Mute / Resume a call	Press and hold the volume - for 2 seconds during a call
Volume +/-	Press the volume +/-
Next / Previous track	Press the multi-function button once
Play / Pause	Press the volume +/-
Head / Previous track	Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds
EQ Switch	Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

Shooting Audio

Once paired, you can wireless stream audio from your device to your earbuds. Music will automatically pause when you receive an incoming phone call, and resume once the call has ended.

Play / Pause

Press the multi-function button once

Next / Previous Track

Press the volume +/- for 2 seconds

EQ Switch

Double press multi-function button to switch music / media / voice

08 -

Válen Dánk, dass Sie sich für den EP-B40 Drahtlose Magnetische Kopfhörer von AUKEY entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige Referenz gut auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme haben, hilft Ihnen unser freundliches Kundendienstteam weiter. Nehmen Sie Produktmodellnummer und Amazon Bestellnummer mit.

Lieferumfang

Magnetische Wireless Earbuds Carrying Pouch
Micro-USB-Kabel Benutzerhandbuch
Zwei Sets von Ersatz-Batterien (2 x 40mAh)

Spezifikationen

Modell	EP-B40
Technologie	BT 4.1, A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HFP, aptX, CVC845
Chipset	CN8645
Microphone-Reduzierung	67. Generation Dual-Mic CVC
Microphone-Sensitivität	-38dB 33dB
Frequenzbereich	20-20KHz
Input	DC 5V
Ladungszeit	1,5 Stunden
Wiedergabezeit	Bis zu 8 Stunden
Redezeit	Bis zu 8 Stunden
Batterietyp	Lithium-Ionen (2 x 40mAh)
Reichweite	Bis zu 10m / 33ft
Gewicht	13g / 0,46oz

09 -

Übersichtsbild

10 -

Übersichtsbild

10 -

Übersichtsbild

10 -

Übersichtsbild

10 -

Übersichtsbild

10 -

Übersichtsbild

10 -

Übersichtsbild

10 -

Merci d'avoir acheté le AUKEY EP-B40 Casque Magnétique Sans Fil. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisateur et le garder pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin de conseils, contactez notre équipe de service client avec le numéro de modèle et le numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l'emballage

Casque Magnétique Sans Fil
Câble Micro-USB
Trois Piles Remplaçables (2 x 40mAh)

Spécifications

Modèle	EP-B40
Technologie	BT 4.1, A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HFP, aptX, CVC845
Chipset	CN8645
Réduction de la réduction de bruit	67 génération double-mic CVC
Sensibilité du microphone	-38dB 33dB
Plage de fréquences	20-20KHz
Entrée	DC 5V
Temps de charge	1,5 heures
Temps de parole	Jusqu'à 8 heures
Temps de conversation	Jusqu'à 8 heures
Type de batterie	Lithium-ion (2 x 40mAh)
Plage de fonctionnement	Bis à 10m / 33ft
Poids	13g / 0,46oz

17 -

Diagramme du Produit

18 -

Diagramme du Produit

18 -

Diagramme du Produit

18 -

Diagramme du Produit

18 -

Diagramme du Produit

18 -

Diagramme du Produit

18 -

Diagramme du Produit

18 -

Grazie per aver acquistato il AUKEY EP-B40 Auricolari Magnetici Infilabili. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale utente e conservarlo per futura consultazione. Se avete bisogno di consigli, contattate il nostro team di assistenza clienti con il numero di modello del prodotto e il numero di ordine Amazon.

Contenuti della confezione

Auricolari Magnetici Infilabili
Cavo Micro-USB
Tre batterie di riserva (2 x 40mAh)

Specificazioni

Modello	EP-B40
Tecnologia	BT 4.1, A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HFP, aptX, CVC845
Chipset	CN8645
Riduzione del rumore del microfono	67 generazione dual-mic CVC
Sensibilità del microfono	-38dB 33dB
Intervallo di frequenza	20-20KHz
Ingresso	DC 5V
Tempo di ricarica	1,5 ore
Tempo di riproduzione	Finché a 8 ore
Tempo di conversazione	Finché a 8 ore
Tipologia di batteria	Lithium-Ion (2 x 40mAh)
Intervallo di funzionamento	Finché a 10m / 33ft
Peso	13g / 0,46oz

25 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

26 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

26 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

26 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

26 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

26 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

26 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

26 -

Graie por acquistare l'AUKEY EP-B40 Auricolari Magnetici Infilabili. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale utente e conservarlo per futura consultazione. Se avete bisogno di consigli, contattate il nostro team di assistenza clienti con il numero di modello del prodotto e il numero di ordine Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco

Auricolari Magnetici Infilabili
Cavo Micro-USB
Tre batterie di riserva (2 x 40mAh)

Specificazioni

Modello	EP-B40
Tecnologia	BT 4.1, A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HFP, aptX, CVC845
Chipset	CN8645
Riduzione di Rumore di Microfono	67 generazione dual-mic CVC
Sensibilità di Microfono	-38dB 33dB
Intervallo di Frequenza	20-20KHz
Ingresso	DC 5V
Tempo di Carica	1,5 ore
Tempo di Riproduzione	Finché a 8 ore
Tempo di Conversazione	Finché a 8 ore
Tipologia di Batteria	Lithium-Ion (2 x 40mAh)
Intervallo di Funzionamento	Finché a 10m / 33ft
Peso	13g / 0,46oz

33 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

34 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

34 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

34 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

34 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

34 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

34 -

Diagramma del Prodotto

34 -

この製品は、AUKEY EP-B40 マグネットワイヤレスイヤホンを開梱しただけの状態です。必ず取扱説明書をお読みください。ご不明な点がございましたら、お気軽にお問い合わせください。お問い合わせの際は、製品モデル番号とご注文番号をお知らせください。

パッケージ内容

マグネットワイヤレスイヤホン
マイク付き充電ポーチ
ケーブル (2 x 40mAh)

仕様

モデル	EP-B40
テクノロジー	BT 4.1, A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HFP, aptX, CVC845
チップセット	CN8645
マイクノイズ低減	67世代 dual-mic CVC
マイク感度	-38dB 33dB
周波数帯域	20-20KHz
入力	DC 5V
充電時間	1.5時間
再生時間	最大8時間
通話時間	最大8時間
バッテリータイプ	リチウムイオン (2 x 40mAh)
動作範囲	最大10m / 33ft
重量	13g / 0.46oz

41 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

この製品は、AUKEY EP-B40 マグネットワイヤレスイヤホンを開梱しただけの状態です。必ず取扱説明書をお読みください。ご不明な点がございましたら、お気軽にお問い合わせください。お問い合わせの際は、製品モデル番号とご注文番号をお知らせください。

パッケージ内容

マグネットワイヤレスイヤホン
マイク付き充電ポーチ
ケーブル (2 x 40mAh)

仕様

モデル	EP-B40
テクノロジー	BT 4.1, A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HFP, aptX, CVC845
チップセット	CN8645
マイクノイズ低減	67世代 dual-mic CVC
マイク感度	-38dB 33dB
周波数帯域	20-20KHz
入力	DC 5V
充電時間	1.5時間
再生時間	最大8時間
通話時間	最大8時間
バッテリータイプ	リチウムイオン (2 x 40mAh)
動作範囲	最大10m / 33ft
重量	13g / 0.46oz

41 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -

各部分の名称

42 -